O~NOOUODWNLE

=
o ©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

INTRODUCTION DATE:

ORDINANCE NO.

PROPOSED BY: Public Works

06/07/2022

CLOSING AGATE HEIGHTS/ESTATE BAY LANE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS
FUND 365

WHEREAS, on November 12, 2014 Ordinance 2014-081 created the Agate Heights
Estate Fund and funded the project; and,

WHEREAS, the REET Il fund contributed $1,298,219 towards the project; and,

WHEREAS, the project has now been completed; and,

WHEREAS, the project fund is no longer needed; and,

WHEREAS, remaining cash in the fund should be returned to the REET Il Fund,

WHEREAS, the current cash balance in the fund is approximately $194,212.76

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the
Agate Heights/Estate Bay Lane Stormwater Improvements Fund be dissolved and its
remaining cash balance be returned to the REET Il Fund.

ADOPTED this day of

. 20

ATTEST:

Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council

WHATCOM COUNTY EXECUTIVE
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Approved by email/C Quinn/M Caldwell

Civil Deputy Prosecutor

Page 1

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL
WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Todd Donovan, Council Chair

WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive
( ) Approved ( ) Denied

Date Signed:




