1	PROPOSED BY: Public Works	
2		INTRODUCTION DATE: 06/07/2022
3 4		
5	ORDINANCE NO	
6 7	CLOSING AGATE HEIGHTS/ESTATE BAY LANE STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS	
8	FUND 365	
9 10 11	<b>WHEREAS</b> , on November 12, 2014 Ordinance 2014-081 created the Agate Heights Estate Fund and funded the project; and,	
12 13	WHEREAS, the REET II fund contributed \$1,298,219 towards the project; and,	
14 15	WHEREAS, the project has now been completed; and,	
16 17	WHEREAS, the project fund is no longer needed; and,	
18 19	WHEREAS, remaining cash in the fund should be returned to the REET II Fund,	
20 21	WHEREAS, the current cash balance in the fund is approximately \$194,212.76	
22	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the	
23 24	Agate Heights/Estate Bay Lane Stormwater Improvements Fund be dissolved and its	
25	remaining cash balance be returned to the REE	TT II Fund.
26 27	ADOPTED this day of	_ 20
28 29		
30		WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL
31	ATTEST:	WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
32 33		
34	Dana Brown-Davis, Clerk of the Council	Todd Donovan, Council Chair
35		
36 37	WHATCOM COUNTY EXECUTIVE	
38	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON
39		
40 41	Approved by email/C Quinn/M Caldwell	
42	Civil Deputy Prosecutor	Satpal Singh Sidhu, County Executive
43		( ) Approved ( ) Decited
44 45		( ) Approved ( ) Denied
46		Date Signed:
47		-

48